Docket No.: PWV1.PAU.158 08-10-2006 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) \mathbf{Y} P08/REV04 Tab settings → → 103289027 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Infrastructure Solutions, Inc. Name: Powerwave Technologies, Inc. 8-9-06 Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: 1801 E. St. Andrew Place ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ____ City: Santa Ana _____ State: CA ZIP: 92705 Execution Date: March 30, 2006 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date B. Patent No.(s) 10/880,423 June 28, 2004 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Henty 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: _ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 19900 MacArthur Boulevard 8. Deposit account number: 01-1960 **Suite 1150** City: Irvine State: CA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

David L. Henty

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by, ASSIGNOR, Infrastructure Solutions Inc., a California Limited Liability Company, to ASSIGNEE, Powerwave Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal office or place of business at 1801 E. St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, California, 92705, U.S.A., for the inventions for which Letters Patent have been issued or which are subject to patent applications as listed on Schedule I hereto.

WHEREAS, Powerwave Technologies, Inc., the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquires the entire rights, titles and interests in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency all of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

DOCSOC/1159901v2/018559-0054

PATENT REEL: 018136 FRAME: 0224 Executed this 30th day of March, 2006.

ASSIGNOR:		ASSIGNEE:	
Infrastructure Solutions Inc., a Limited Liability Company	California	Powerwave Technologies, Inc., a Corporation	ı Delaware
By: Melly		By:	
Printed Name: Afrestan f Ryaca		Printed Name: Ronald J. Buschur	
Title: Married Mhr.	rock	Title: (E()	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF ORANGE)	ss.) ss. COUNTY OF ORANGE)	
On this 30th day of March, 2006, before me		On this 30th day of March, 2006, before me	
personally appeared	to me	personally appeared	to me
known or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to		known or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to	
be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing		be the person whose pame is subscribed to the foregoing	
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed		instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed	
the same.	tackd	the same. SCCOTTAL	hed
(SEAL)	Notary Public	(SEAL)	Notary Public

Schedule 1 to Patent Assignment

- 1. Electronic Equipment Housing System, application serial no. 11/058,385.
- 2. Track System for Telecommunications Transmission Systems, application serial no. 10/355,992 and related PCT filing.
- 3. Flood Evacuation System for Subterranean Vault, application serial no. 10/880,423.
- 4. Repeater for Telecommunications Network, application serial no. 10/458,807.
- 5. Air Lock Cover for Telecommunication Equipment, application serial no. 10/880,417.

į

DOCSOC/1159901v2/018559-0054

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
State of California County of Many	ss.		
On WWO 30 2006 before me, J	OCCUPLING KI WHILL, NOTH PUBLIC PURCH PUBLIC PURCH PUBLIC PATRICLE,		
Flynn	Name(s) of Signer(s)		
JACQUELINE K. WHITE Commission # 1464835 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jan 24, 2008	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public TONAL It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document		
Description of Attached Pocument Title or Type of Document:	reattachment of this form to another document.		
Document Date: WINOW 30 2004 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: 5		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: KDVold J, KUUUU Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: MC/AQLI FUMUL FLUM Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): MAQING Member Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: INFASTIVE JULIANA INC		

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

RECORDED: 08/09/2006

Item No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 018136 FRAME: 0227